
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/2/2008 06:34 PM
          IHSAA Girls High School Sectionals - 1/31/2008 to 2/2/2008           
                 2008 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at S. Bend Riley                  
                                    Finals                                     
                                    Results                                    
 
                              Girls - Team Scores                              
            Place School                                          Points
       ===================================================================
                1 Penn                               PENN            360  
                2 Bremen                             BREM            244  
                3 South Bend St. Joseph's            SBSJ            199  
                4 South Bend Riley                   SBRIL           134  
                5 Mishawaka Marian                   MMAR            126  
                6 New Prairie                        NPRAR           100  
                7 Mishawaka                          MISH             73  
                8 South Bend Adams                   SBADM            51  
                9 South Bend Clay                    SBCLA            48  
               10 South Bend Washington              SBWSH            41  
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Penn                                              1:53.20    1:52.87   32  
     1) McDonough, Katie 9              2) Hubbard, Nikki 10              
     3) Schrad, Nicole 9                4) Campeau, Andrea 12             
  2 Mishawaka Marian                                  1:58.36    1:58.66   26  
     1) Britton, Katherine 12           2) Holland, Rachel 12             
     3) Boylen, Sarah 11                4) Clayton, Katherine 9           
  3 South Bend Riley                                  2:01.83    2:01.74   24  
     1) Waldschmidt, Helen 12           2) Shafer, Allison 12             
     3) Cavadini, Eva 12                4) Dutrieux, Gabrielle 12         
  4 Bremen                                            2:02.93    2:03.16   22  
     1) Fox, Paige 9                    2) Zeltwanger, Jill 12            
     3) Fanning, Leah 10                4) Keller, Andrea 12              
  5 South Bend St. Joseph's                           2:05.96    2:03.35   20  
     1) Marin, Alina 9                  2) Bals, Jennifer 9               
     3) Pope-Davis, Gabrielle 10        4) Dippo, Caitlin 9               
  6 New Prairie                                       2:05.70    2:05.58   18  
     1) McFarland, Jessica 9            2) Scott, Chelsea 12              
     3) Hindes, Jennifer 12             4) Thompson, Sarah 10             
B - Final
  7 South Bend Clay                                   2:10.83    2:10.60   14  
     1) Vandish, Sarah 11               2) Swain, Madeline 10             
     3) Griffin, Colleen 11             4) Hamma, Sarah 10                
  8 South Bend Washington                             2:11.87    2:12.89   10  
     1) Schweizer, Alison 12            2) Kolecki, Lauren 12             
     3) Dado, Kristina 12               4) Szucsits, Danielle 10          
  9 Mishawaka                                         2:15.29    2:15.52    8  
     1) Patterson, Sarah 11             2) Fahey, Lauren 10               
     3) Wilson, Audrey 12               4) Roinila, Sinnikka 9            
 10 South Bend Adams                                  2:20.11    2:22.47    6  
     1) Brown, Alvina 10                2) Reeder, Rachel 12              
     3) Williams, Elizabeth 11          4) Hoffa, Heather 9               
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Penn                                              1:54.03    1:53.20  



     1) McDonough, Katie 9              2) Hubbard, Nikki 10              
     3) Schrad, Nicole 9                4) Campeau, Andrea 12             
  2 Mishawaka Marian                                  1:58.59    1:58.36  
     1) Britton, Katherine 12           2) Holland, Rachel 12             
     3) Boylen, Sarah 11                4) Clayton, Katherine 9           
  3 South Bend Riley                                  2:01.37    2:01.83  
     1) Waldschmidt, Helen 12           2) Shafer, Allison 12             
     3) Cavadini, Eva 12                4) Dutrieux, Gabrielle 12         
  4 Bremen                                            1:55.48    2:02.93  
     1) Fox, Paige 9                    2) Zeltwanger, Jill 12            
     3) Fanning, Leah 10                4) Keller, Andrea 12              
  5 New Prairie                                       2:05.68    2:05.70  
     1) McFarland, Jessica 9            2) Scott, Chelsea 12              
     3) Hindes, Jennifer 12             4) Thompson, Sarah 10             
  6 South Bend St. Joseph's                           2:01.03    2:05.96  
     1) Marin, Alina 9                  2) Bals, Jennifer 9               
     3) Pope-Davis, Gabrielle 10        4) Dippo, Caitlin 9               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 South Bend Clay                                   2:12.40    2:10.83  
     1) Vandish, Sarah 11               2) Swain, Madeline 10             
     3) Griffin, Colleen 11             4) Hamma, Sarah 10                
  8 South Bend Washington                             2:17.69    2:11.87  
     1) Schweizer, Alison 12            2) Kolecki, Lauren 12             
     3) Dado, Kristina 12               4) Szucsits, Danielle 10          
  9 Mishawaka                                         2:09.04    2:15.29  
     1) Patterson, Sarah 11             2) Fahey, Lauren 10               
     3) Wilson, Audrey 12               4) Roinila, Sinnikka 9            
 10 South Bend Adams                                  2:19.12    2:20.11  
     1) Brown, Alvina 10                2) Reeder, Rachel 12              
     3) Williams, Elizabeth 11          4) Hoffa, Heather 9               
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Boylen, Sarah             11 MMAR                 1:56.64    1:57.86   16  
  2 Cavadini, Eva             12 SBRIL                2:01.60    1:58.60   13  
  3 McDonough, Katie           9 PENN                 2:05.70    2:04.43   12  
  4 Klingerman, Brandi        10 BREM                 2:06.01    2:04.81   11  
  5 Zeltwanger, Anna          10 BREM                 2:05.52    2:04.92   10  
  6 Knaggs, Ashley            11 PENN                 2:04.80    2:07.08    9  
B - Final
  7 Laudeman, Erica           10 BREM                 2:07.14    2:06.57    7  
  8 Roof, Ellen                9 SBSJ                 2:07.90    2:07.88    5  
  9 Gerbeth, Kristyn          11 PENN                 2:10.27    2:11.50    4  
 10 Harrell, Katie            11 NPRAR                2:11.80    2:12.09    3  
 11 Sater, Alyssa              9 SBWSH                2:08.95    2:13.35    2  
 12 Kresnak, Laura            11 SBSJ                 2:11.08    2:14.25    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Boylen, Sarah             11 MMAR                 1:57.40    1:56.64  
  2 Cavadini, Eva             12 SBRIL                1:59.03    2:01.60  
  3 Knaggs, Ashley            11 PENN                 2:07.73    2:04.80  
  4 Zeltwanger, Anna          10 BREM                 2:09.47    2:05.52  
  5 McDonough, Katie           9 PENN                 2:05.55    2:05.70  
  6 Klingerman, Brandi        10 BREM                 2:09.30    2:06.01  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Laudeman, Erica           10 BREM                 2:09.63    2:07.14  
  8 Roof, Ellen                9 SBSJ                 2:08.30    2:07.90  



  9 Sater, Alyssa              9 SBWSH                2:12.36    2:08.95  
 10 Gerbeth, Kristyn          11 PENN                 2:09.56    2:10.27  
 11 Kresnak, Laura            11 SBSJ                 2:14.14    2:11.08  
 12 Harrell, Katie            11 NPRAR                2:13.74    2:11.80  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hughes, Mary              11 SBSJ                 2:13.59    2:11.89  
 14 Carter, Lauren            12 SBRIL                2:18.08    2:14.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Downs-Last, Jenna         12 MISH                 2:16.14    2:15.74  
 16 Tadajewski, Rebecca       12 SBADM                2:19.18    2:16.99  
 17 Busfield, Jaclyn          10 NPRAR                2:18.21    2:17.14  
 18 Repczynski, Jessica       12 SBRIL                2:22.63    2:21.92  
 19 Hein, Brooke              11 MISH                 2:26.39    2:22.01  
 20 Roinila, Sinnikka          9 MISH                 2:23.73    2:23.50  
 21 Olney, Jenee              11 NPRAR                2:21.25    2:23.93  
 22 O'Blenis, Mollie           9 SBCLA                2:22.16    2:24.00  
 23 Gallegos, Marcella        11 SBADM                2:31.77    2:28.03  
 24 Giloth, Danielle          10 MMAR                 2:31.74    2:33.22  
 25 Thrasher, Sarah           10 SBWSH                2:48.92    2:38.43  
 26 Niespodziany, Sarah        9 SBWSH                2:33.54    2:43.43  
 27 Ginter, Emma              12 MMAR                 2:47.89    2:48.49  
 28 Rackley, Ashlynn          12 SBCLA                3:12.51    3:01.27  
 29 Dale, Allison             11 SBCLA                3:06.34    3:09.55  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Layman, Annalisa           9 MISH                 2:14.61    2:14.68   16  
  2 White, Mariah             11 SBSJ                 2:19.05    2:16.27   13  
  3 Lafferty, Ashley          11 BREM                 2:19.64    2:18.56   12  
  4 Meckstroth, Hannah         9 PENN                 2:20.19    2:19.84   11  
  5 Reid, Shannon              9 PENN                 2:20.48    2:21.88   10  
  6 Vandish, Sarah            11 SBCLA                2:23.32    2:22.53    9  
B - Final
  7 Zeltwanger, Jill          12 BREM                 2:26.67    2:24.57    7  
  8 Coleman, Rebecca           9 PENN                 2:26.17    2:26.29    5  
  9 Fanning, Leah             10 BREM                 2:28.25    2:26.55    4  
 10 Bals, Jennifer             9 SBSJ                 2:29.30    2:29.33    3  
 11 Waldschmidt, Helen        12 SBRIL                2:28.60    2:30.89    2  
 -- Shafer, Allison           12 SBRIL                2:31.99         DQ  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Layman, Annalisa           9 MISH                 2:18.80    2:14.61  
  2 White, Mariah             11 SBSJ                 2:17.37    2:19.05  
  3 Lafferty, Ashley          11 BREM                 2:28.31    2:19.64  
  4 Meckstroth, Hannah         9 PENN                 2:20.85    2:20.19  
  5 Reid, Shannon              9 PENN                 2:22.06    2:20.48  
  6 Vandish, Sarah            11 SBCLA                2:22.03    2:23.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Coleman, Rebecca           9 PENN                 2:27.56    2:26.17  
  8 Zeltwanger, Jill          12 BREM                 2:29.51    2:26.67  
  9 Fanning, Leah             10 BREM                 2:32.47    2:28.25  
 10 Waldschmidt, Helen        12 SBRIL                2:29.21    2:28.60  
 11 Bals, Jennifer             9 SBSJ                 2:29.21    2:29.30  
 12 Shafer, Allison           12 SBRIL                2:29.60    2:31.99  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Clayton, Katherine         9 MMAR                 2:28.56    2:32.01  
 14 Schweizer, Alison         12 SBWSH                2:39.53    2:35.56  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 McFarland, Jessica         9 NPRAR                2:37.06    2:35.61  
 16 Kimmel, Mallory           12 MISH                 2:38.52    2:38.22  
 17 Morin, Gabrielle           9 MMAR                 2:40.27    2:39.17  
 18 Lang, Allison              9 NPRAR                2:39.23    2:39.32  
 19 Kolecki, Lauren           12 SBWSH                2:41.14    2:39.97  
 20 Cowles, Kayleigh          11 SBRIL                2:48.88    2:40.88  
 21 Wilson, Audrey            12 MISH                 2:48.92    2:44.98  
 22 Holland, Rachel           12 MMAR                 2:44.55    2:45.28  
 23 Muller, Elizabeth         11 SBSJ                 2:49.73    2:47.19  
 24 Lowman, Lindsay            9 NPRAR                2:50.22    2:47.75  
 25 Williams, Elizabeth       11 SBADM                2:49.40    2:51.22  
 26 Ziolkowski, Angela        12 SBADM                3:05.61    2:58.62  
 27 Philippsen, Leah          10 SBCLA                3:01.83    3:00.37  
 28 Estrada, Alicia           10 SBWSH                2:50.26    3:02.76  
 29 Mailander, Jennifer       11 SBADM                3:04.56    3:07.85  
 30 Sigafoose, Tiffany        10 SBCLA                4:23.92    4:18.41  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bowen, Betsy              10 BREM                   23.96      24.11   16  
  2 Campeau, Andrea           12 PENN                   24.99      24.63   13  
  3 Schrad, Nicole             9 PENN                   24.93      25.38   12  
  4 Korzan, Andrea            11 PENN                   25.34      25.81   11  
  5 Keller, Alex               9 BREM                   25.50      25.90   10  
  6 Hindes, Jennifer          12 NPRAR                  25.67      26.26    9  
B - Final
  7 Britton, Katherine        12 MMAR                   26.70      26.27    7  
  8 Dutrieux, Gabrielle       12 SBRIL                  26.68      26.32    5  
  9 Dippo, Caitlin             9 SBSJ                   26.59      26.69    4  
 10 Jackson, Drew              9 SBADM                  27.16      26.75    3  
 11 Keller, Andrea            12 BREM                   26.46      26.86    2  
 12 Pope-Davis, Gabrielle     10 SBSJ                   27.10      27.69    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bowen, Betsy              10 BREM                   24.88      23.96  
  2 Schrad, Nicole             9 PENN                   26.34      24.93  
  3 Campeau, Andrea           12 PENN                   25.19      24.99  
  4 Korzan, Andrea            11 PENN                   26.14      25.34  
  5 Keller, Alex               9 BREM                   26.67      25.50  
  6 Hindes, Jennifer          12 NPRAR                  26.67      25.67  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Keller, Andrea            12 BREM                   27.75      26.46  
  8 Dippo, Caitlin             9 SBSJ                   27.11      26.59  
  9 Dutrieux, Gabrielle       12 SBRIL                  26.50      26.68  
 10 Britton, Katherine        12 MMAR                   26.68      26.70  
 11 Pope-Davis, Gabrielle     10 SBSJ                   26.98      27.10  
 12 Jackson, Drew              9 SBADM                  27.40      27.16  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hutcheson, Lisa           12 NPRAR                  27.20      27.31  
 14 Grant, Madison             9 MISH                   27.34      27.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 James, Lauren              9 SBRIL                  28.72      27.42  
 16 Paluszewski, Mara         10 SBRIL                  28.63      27.96  
 16 Lodge, Virginia           11 SBADM                  27.72      27.96  
 18 Laux, Michelle            12 MMAR                   28.74      28.27  
 19 Higginbotham, Elizabeth   12 MMAR                   28.49      28.29  



 20 Szucsits, Danielle        10 SBWSH                  28.73      28.61  
 21 Suttor, Erin               9 NPRAR                  29.53      28.83  
 22 Hickman, Makenzie         11 SBWSH                  29.46      29.05  
 23 DePriest, Jamie           12 SBWSH                  29.96      29.31  
 24 Hoffa, Heather             9 SBADM                  30.01      29.66  
 25 Hamma, Sarah              10 SBCLA                  30.90      29.93  
 26 Bohannon, Cassie           9 MISH                   30.76      30.74  
 27 Kuitse, Mariah            10 SBSJ                   30.61      30.91  
 28 Yup, Daisy                 9 MISH                   33.40      31.46  
 29 Windsor, Tasha             9 SBCLA                  35.09      33.19  
 30 Thompson, Nathalie         9 SBCLA                  34.42      33.26  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
  1 Agostino, Gabriella       12 SBSJ                  301.25     453.50   16  
  2 Grunawalt, Kathryn        11 PENN                  253.85     407.00   13  
  3 Liew-Spilger, Alyson      11 SBADM                 204.65     322.20   12  
  4 Stockman, Erin            12 SBRIL                 345.05     314.15   11  
  5 Bilinski, Jenna           11 MMAR                  190.00     312.10   10  
  6 Keigley, Kymra             9 NPRAR                 304.65     300.00    9  
  7 Belcher, Allison           9 PENN                  144.20     272.90    7  
  8 Teske, Kelsey             10 PENN                  148.05     257.65    5  
  9 Gumm, Mercedes            10 NPRAR                 276.85     256.90    4  
 10 Dado, Kristina            12 SBWSH                 146.30     218.30    3  
 11 Reese, Alexandria         12 MMAR                  130.00     213.30    2  
 12 Hauersperger, Madelyn      9 SBRIL                 241.65     137.65    1  
 13 Ryan, Miranda              9 MISH                  123.90     121.65  
 14 Henderson, Logan          12 SBADM                 120.10     117.15  
 15 Ryan, Molly                9 BREM                  105.00     104.75  
 16 Mahoney, Kathryn          10 SBSJ                  106.40      62.55  
 -- Prawat, Holly              9 BREM                  138.00         DQ  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hubbard, Nikki            10 PENN                   56.92      56.82   16  
  2 Boylen, Sarah             11 MMAR                   57.72      57.76   13  
  3 Godfrey, Anastassia       12 SBSJ                 1:01.04    1:00.94   12  
  4 Vandish, Sarah            11 SBCLA                1:03.20    1:02.53   11  
  5 Schrad, Nicole             9 PENN                 1:03.86    1:04.17   10  
  6 Keller, Alex               9 BREM                 1:04.43    1:05.62    9  
B - Final
  7 Pope-Davis, Gabrielle     10 SBSJ                 1:07.31    1:05.83    7  
  8 Kachmarik, Katy            9 PENN                 1:06.57    1:06.68    5  
  9 Weisser, Alexis           12 SBRIL                1:09.16    1:09.87    4  
 10 Laudeman, Lindsey         12 BREM                 1:10.58    1:10.04    3  
 11 Busfield, Jaclyn          10 NPRAR                1:11.37    1:11.68    2  
 12 Lang, Allison              9 NPRAR                1:11.88    1:13.60    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hubbard, Nikki            10 PENN                   57.98      56.92  
  2 Boylen, Sarah             11 MMAR                   58.05      57.72  
  3 Godfrey, Anastassia       12 SBSJ                 1:00.84    1:01.04  
  4 Vandish, Sarah            11 SBCLA                1:02.44    1:03.20  
  5 Schrad, Nicole             9 PENN                 1:07.71    1:03.86  
  6 Keller, Alex               9 BREM                 1:04.42    1:04.43  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kachmarik, Katy            9 PENN                 1:07.43    1:06.57  
  8 Pope-Davis, Gabrielle     10 SBSJ                 1:08.25    1:07.31  
  9 Weisser, Alexis           12 SBRIL                1:09.91    1:09.16  
 10 Laudeman, Lindsey         12 BREM                 1:13.80    1:10.58  
 11 Busfield, Jaclyn          10 NPRAR                1:12.41    1:11.37  
 12 Lang, Allison              9 NPRAR                1:12.11    1:11.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Kimmel, Mallory           12 MISH                 1:14.81    1:13.62  
 14 Wilson, Audrey            12 MISH                 1:15.87    1:13.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Griffin, Colleen          11 SBCLA                1:13.32    1:13.84  
 16 Cook, Kaitlin             12 BREM                 1:16.41    1:16.05  
 17 Wilson, Patricia          11 MMAR                 1:16.69    1:16.73  
 18 Dado, Kristina            12 SBWSH                1:22.89    1:17.28  
 19 Griffith, Emily           10 MMAR                 1:17.38    1:18.03  
 20 Dorsch, Meredith          11 SBRIL                1:18.32    1:19.49  
 21 Reeder, Rachel            12 SBADM                1:27.94    1:25.34  
 22 Carlton, Alicia           10 NPRAR                1:27.77    1:25.54  
 23 Wiseman, Jami             11 MISH                 1:33.33    1:27.83  
 24 Cabana, Stefanie          10 SBSJ                 1:26.51    1:28.17  
 25 Hensley, Lauren           11 SBRIL                1:27.77    1:28.58  
 26 Meece, Ashley              9 SBWSH                1:39.47    1:35.20  
 27 Mansfield, Nora            9 SBADM                1:37.46    1:37.68  
 28 Bjorkland, Jessica        11 SBWSH                1:47.56    1:40.11  
 29 Mason, Shaylyn             9 SBCLA                1:43.62    1:49.43  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bowen, Betsy              10 BREM                   53.09      53.16   16  
  2 Campeau, Andrea           12 PENN                   55.26      53.88   13  
  3 White, Mariah             11 SBSJ                   56.38      54.61   12  
  4 Lafferty, Ashley          11 BREM                   54.97      55.63   11  
  5 Korzan, Andrea            11 PENN                   55.87      55.73   10  
  6 Dutrieux, Gabrielle       12 SBRIL                  57.07      58.08    9  
B - Final
  7 Campeau, Hayley           10 PENN                   57.52      57.58    7  
  8 Clayton, Katherine         9 MMAR                   59.97      58.70    5  
  9 Hughes, Mary              11 SBSJ                   59.48      58.79    4  
 10 Keller, Andrea            12 BREM                   59.09      59.33    3  
 11 Lodge, Virginia           11 SBADM                1:00.10      59.45    2  
 12 Marin, Alina               9 SBSJ                   59.91      59.63    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bowen, Betsy              10 BREM                   54.32      53.09  
  2 Lafferty, Ashley          11 BREM                   58.17      54.97  
  3 Campeau, Andrea           12 PENN                   55.50      55.26  
  4 Korzan, Andrea            11 PENN                   56.42      55.87  
  5 White, Mariah             11 SBSJ                   56.29      56.38  
  6 Dutrieux, Gabrielle       12 SBRIL                  58.58      57.07  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Campeau, Hayley           10 PENN                   58.14      57.52  
  8 Keller, Andrea            12 BREM                 1:00.86      59.09  
  9 Hughes, Mary              11 SBSJ                 1:00.04      59.48  
 10 Marin, Alina               9 SBSJ                   59.82      59.91  
 11 Clayton, Katherine         9 MMAR                   59.62      59.97  
 12 Lodge, Virginia           11 SBADM                1:00.37    1:00.10  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Thompson, Sarah           10 NPRAR                1:02.31    1:00.42  
 14 Jackson, Drew              9 SBADM                1:00.30    1:00.67  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Grant, Madison             9 MISH                 1:00.09    1:00.93  
 16 Hutcheson, Lisa           12 NPRAR                1:00.29    1:01.65  
 17 White, Elizabeth           9 SBRIL                1:02.88    1:02.01  
 18 Paluszewski, Mara         10 SBRIL                1:03.99    1:02.97  
 19 Hickman, Makenzie         11 SBWSH                1:06.05    1:04.54  
 20 Lowman, Lindsay            9 NPRAR                1:04.96    1:04.67  
 21 Gallegos, Marcella        11 SBADM                1:05.55    1:05.11  
 22 Hamma, Sarah              10 SBCLA                1:08.61    1:06.49  
 23 DePriest, Jamie           12 SBWSH                1:08.27    1:06.55  
 24 Piechocki, Staci          11 SBWSH                1:09.47    1:07.21  
 25 Marquardt, Elizabeth      11 MMAR                 1:04.55    1:07.40  
 26 Bohannon, Cassie           9 MISH                 1:09.47    1:08.23  
 27 Bour, Kylee                9 MISH                 1:14.67    1:08.76  
 28 Firth, Margaret           12 MMAR                 1:05.98    1:09.25  
 29 Swain, Madeline           10 SBCLA                1:25.64    1:16.92  
 30 Rackley, Ashlynn          12 SBCLA                1:22.50    1:20.91  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Cavadini, Eva             12 SBRIL                5:18.02    5:18.30   16  
  2 Layman, Annalisa           9 MISH                 5:23.47    5:25.43   13  
  3 Meckstroth, Hannah         9 PENN                 5:28.91    5:25.65   12  
  4 Roof, Ellen                9 SBSJ                 5:41.19    5:33.77   11  
  5 Klingerman, Brandi        10 BREM                 5:35.98    5:33.88   10  
  6 Knaggs, Ashley            11 PENN                 5:39.11    5:39.61    9  
B - Final
  7 Laudeman, Erica           10 BREM                 5:45.56    5:42.03    7  
  8 Molnar, Mandy             10 PENN                 5:56.14    5:49.19    5  
  9 Fox, Paige                 9 BREM                 5:55.27    5:52.47    4  
 10 Sater, Alyssa              9 SBWSH                5:57.53    5:54.26    3  
 11 Harrell, Katie            11 NPRAR                5:53.85    5:56.58    2  
 12 Kresnak, Laura            11 SBSJ                 5:55.64    5:57.81    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cavadini, Eva             12 SBRIL                5:21.25    5:18.02  
  2 Layman, Annalisa           9 MISH                 5:27.50    5:23.47  
  3 Meckstroth, Hannah         9 PENN                 5:28.46    5:28.91  
  4 Klingerman, Brandi        10 BREM                 5:43.79    5:35.98  
  5 Knaggs, Ashley            11 PENN                 5:42.06    5:39.11  
  6 Roof, Ellen                9 SBSJ                 5:39.31    5:41.19  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Laudeman, Erica           10 BREM                 5:50.38    5:45.56  
  8 Harrell, Katie            11 NPRAR                5:49.50    5:53.85  
  9 Fox, Paige                 9 BREM                 6:00.57    5:55.27  
 10 Kresnak, Laura            11 SBSJ                 6:02.29    5:55.64  
 11 Molnar, Mandy             10 PENN                 5:50.56    5:56.14  
 12 Sater, Alyssa              9 SBWSH                6:00.95    5:57.53  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Downs-Last, Jenna         12 MISH                 5:59.39    6:00.52  
 14 Carter, Lauren            12 SBRIL                6:07.12    6:01.04  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Repczynski, Jessica       12 SBRIL                6:07.34    6:12.91  
 16 Tadajewski, Rebecca       12 SBADM                6:19.91    6:14.76  



 17 Olney, Jenee              11 NPRAR                6:28.68    6:24.48  
 18 O'Blenis, Mollie           9 SBCLA                6:25.62    6:27.70  
 19 Muller, Elizabeth         11 SBSJ                 6:37.77    6:32.69  
 20 Laux, Michelle            12 MMAR                 6:43.45    6:38.57  
 21 Williams, Elizabeth       11 SBADM                6:27.99    6:40.11  
 22 Campbell, Kelly           10 MISH                 7:03.63    6:51.05  
 23 Mejer, Emily              10 NPRAR                6:58.05    7:00.61  
 24 Thrasher, Sarah           10 SBWSH                7:08.90    7:02.03  
 25 Ginter, Emma              12 MMAR                 7:20.80    7:19.79  
 26 Mailander, Jennifer       11 SBADM                6:59.90    7:21.95  
 27 Zappia, Rosa              10 MMAR                 7:28.30    7:29.56  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Penn                                              1:42.87    1:40.38   32  
     1) Schrad, Nicole 9                2) DeSchepper, Holly 10           
     3) Campeau, Andrea 12              4) Hubbard, Nikki 10              
  2 South Bend St. Joseph's                           1:45.60    1:42.90   26  
     1) Godfrey, Anastassia 12          2) Dippo, Caitlin 9               
     3) Hughes, Mary 11                 4) White, Mariah 11               
  3 Bremen                                            1:44.21    1:43.18   24  
     1) Keller, Alex 9                  2) Keller, Andrea 12              
     3) Lafferty, Ashley 11             4) Bowen, Betsy 10                
  4 Mishawaka Marian                                  1:46.90    1:45.91   22  
     1) Britton, Katherine 12           2) Higginbotham, Elizabeth 12     
     3) Clayton, Katherine 9            4) Boylen, Sarah 11               
  5 South Bend Riley                                  1:49.42    1:48.44   20  
     1) Dutrieux, Gabrielle 12          2) Paluszewski, Mara 10           
     3) James, Lauren 9                 4) Cavadini, Eva 12               
  6 New Prairie                                       1:49.60    1:49.44   18  
     1) Thompson, Sarah 10              2) Lang, Allison 9                
     3) Hutcheson, Lisa 12              4) Harrell, Katie 11              
B - Final
  7 Mishawaka                                         1:50.58    1:49.69   14  
     1) Grant, Madison 9                2) Kimmel, Mallory 12             
     3) Downs-Last, Jenna 12            4) Layman, Annalisa 9             
  8 South Bend Adams                                  1:55.34    1:53.39   10  
     1) Jackson, Drew 9                 2) Gallegos, Marcella 11          
     3) Tadajewski, Rebecca 12          4) Lodge, Virginia 11             
  9 South Bend Washington                             1:54.40    1:53.90    8  
     1) Szucsits, Danielle 10           2) DePriest, Jamie 12             
     3) Schweizer, Alison 12            4) Sater, Alyssa 9                
 10 South Bend Clay                                   2:14.72    2:12.79    6  
     1) Thompson, Nathalie 9            2) Windsor, Tasha 9               
     3) Philippsen, Leah 10             4) O'Blenis, Mollie 9             
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Penn                                              1:42.81    1:42.87  
     1) Schrad, Nicole 9                2) DeSchepper, Holly 10           
     3) Campeau, Andrea 12              4) Hubbard, Nikki 10              
  2 Bremen                                            1:46.39    1:44.21  
     1) Keller, Alex 9                  2) Keller, Andrea 12              
     3) Lafferty, Ashley 11             4) Bowen, Betsy 10                
  3 South Bend St. Joseph's                           1:47.07    1:45.60  
     1) Godfrey, Anastassia 12          2) Dippo, Caitlin 9               
     3) Hughes, Mary 11                 4) White, Mariah 11               
  4 Mishawaka Marian                                  1:47.91    1:46.90  



     1) Britton, Katherine 12           2) Higginbotham, Elizabeth 12     
     3) Clayton, Katherine 9            4) Boylen, Sarah 11               
  5 South Bend Riley                                  1:51.48    1:49.42  
     1) Dutrieux, Gabrielle 12          2) Paluszewski, Mara 10           
     3) James, Lauren 9                 4) Cavadini, Eva 12               
  6 New Prairie                                       1:49.29    1:49.60  
     1) Thompson, Sarah 10              2) Lang, Allison 9                
     3) Hutcheson, Lisa 12              4) Harrell, Katie 11              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Mishawaka                                         1:49.70    1:50.58  
     1) Grant, Madison 9                2) Kimmel, Mallory 12             
     3) Downs-Last, Jenna 12            4) Layman, Annalisa 9             
  8 South Bend Washington                             1:57.01    1:54.40  
     1) Szucsits, Danielle 10           2) DePriest, Jamie 12             
     3) Schweizer, Alison 12            4) Sater, Alyssa 9                
  9 South Bend Adams                                  1:56.33    1:55.34  
     1) Jackson, Drew 9                 2) Gallegos, Marcella 11          
     3) Tadajewski, Rebecca 12          4) Lodge, Virginia 11             
 10 South Bend Clay                                   2:10.95    2:14.72  
     1) Thompson, Nathalie 9            2) Windsor, Tasha 9               
     3) Philippsen, Leah 10             4) O'Blenis, Mollie 9             
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Godfrey, Anastassia       12 SBSJ                 1:01.60    1:00.09   16  
  2 McDonough, Katie           9 PENN                 1:04.70    1:03.28   13  
  3 Britton, Katherine        12 MMAR                 1:03.23    1:03.79   12  
  4 DeSchepper, Holly         10 PENN                 1:05.79    1:04.97   11  
  5 Campeau, Hayley           10 PENN                 1:05.98    1:05.51   10  
  6 Hindes, Jennifer          12 NPRAR                1:06.59    1:07.02    9  
B - Final
  7 Marin, Alina               9 SBSJ                 1:08.16    1:07.22    7  
  8 Schweizer, Alison         12 SBWSH                1:08.27    1:08.16    5  
  9 McFarland, Jessica         9 NPRAR                1:10.38    1:08.73    4  
 10 Waldschmidt, Helen        12 SBRIL                1:09.57    1:09.38    3  
 11 Fox, Paige                 9 BREM                 1:09.28    1:10.57    2  
 12 Weisser, Alexis           12 SBRIL                1:11.65    1:11.44    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Godfrey, Anastassia       12 SBSJ                 1:00.34    1:01.60  
  2 Britton, Katherine        12 MMAR                 1:03.93    1:03.23  
  3 McDonough, Katie           9 PENN                 1:04.43    1:04.70  
  4 DeSchepper, Holly         10 PENN                 1:06.88    1:05.79  
  5 Campeau, Hayley           10 PENN                 1:08.96    1:05.98  
  6 Hindes, Jennifer          12 NPRAR                1:07.16    1:06.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Marin, Alina               9 SBSJ                 1:08.60    1:08.16  
  8 Schweizer, Alison         12 SBWSH                1:11.12    1:08.27  
  9 Fox, Paige                 9 BREM                 1:11.65    1:09.28  
 10 Waldschmidt, Helen        12 SBRIL                1:09.00    1:09.57  
 11 McFarland, Jessica         9 NPRAR                1:08.46    1:10.38  
 12 Weisser, Alexis           12 SBRIL                1:10.98    1:11.65  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Cowles, Kayleigh          11 SBRIL                1:13.77    1:12.50  
 14 Brown, Alvina             10 SBADM                1:15.44    1:13.47  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Griffin, Colleen          11 SBCLA                1:14.74    1:14.78  



 16 Hundt, Tory                9 BREM                 1:16.71    1:15.44  
 17 Jessup, Lauren            11 MMAR                 1:15.79    1:15.53  
 18 Fahey, Lauren             10 MISH                 1:16.61    1:15.64  
 19 Prawat, Heather           11 BREM                 1:24.81    1:16.41  
 20 Witkamp, Kiersten          9 NPRAR                1:18.12    1:17.52  
 21 Patterson, Sarah          11 MISH                 1:19.01    1:18.05  
 22 Weaver, Amanda            10 SBSJ                 1:21.20    1:19.60  
 23 Ziolkowski, Angela        12 SBADM                1:25.82    1:21.25  
 24 Lietzan, Laura            11 MISH                 1:24.41    1:21.31  
 25 Estrada, Alicia           10 SBWSH                1:24.65    1:22.74  
 26 Giloth, Danielle          10 MMAR                 1:22.51    1:23.21  
 27 Windsor, Tasha             9 SBCLA                1:27.82    1:27.12  
 28 Miller, Amber              9 SBWSH                1:30.05    1:36.38  
 29 Dale, Allison             11 SBCLA                1:34.73    1:36.76  
 30 Johnson, Lauren            9 SBADM                1:47.90    1:45.32  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hubbard, Nikki            10 PENN                 1:06.59    1:07.63   16  
  2 Reid, Shannon              9 PENN                 1:12.38    1:13.00   13  
  3 Zeltwanger, Jill          12 BREM                 1:13.29    1:13.07   12  
  4 Shafer, Allison           12 SBRIL                1:13.69    1:14.07   11  
  5 Knaggs, Monique            9 PENN                 1:14.89    1:14.71   10  
  6 Dippo, Caitlin             9 SBSJ                 1:15.39    1:14.95    9  
B - Final
  7 Zeltwanger, Anna          10 BREM                 1:16.09    1:16.21    7  
  8 Morin, Gabrielle           9 MMAR                 1:17.75    1:17.28    5  
  9 Bals, Jennifer             9 SBSJ                 1:19.34    1:18.56    4  
 10 Fanning, Leah             10 BREM                 1:18.23    1:18.86    3  
 11 Holland, Rachel           12 MMAR                 1:18.12    1:20.08    2  
 12 Carlton, Alicia           10 NPRAR                1:20.29    1:22.72    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hubbard, Nikki            10 PENN                 1:07.27    1:06.59  
  2 Reid, Shannon              9 PENN                 1:15.20    1:12.38  
  3 Zeltwanger, Jill          12 BREM                 1:14.96    1:13.29  
  4 Shafer, Allison           12 SBRIL                1:14.95    1:13.69  
  5 Knaggs, Monique            9 PENN                 1:16.21    1:14.89  
  6 Dippo, Caitlin             9 SBSJ                 1:17.49    1:15.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Zeltwanger, Anna          10 BREM                 1:18.92    1:16.09  
  8 Morin, Gabrielle           9 MMAR                 1:19.81    1:17.75  
  9 Holland, Rachel           12 MMAR                 1:19.57    1:18.12  
 10 Fanning, Leah             10 BREM                 1:21.89    1:18.23  
 11 Bals, Jennifer             9 SBSJ                 1:18.37    1:19.34  
 12 Carlton, Alicia           10 NPRAR                1:22.21    1:20.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Dorsch, Meredith          11 SBRIL                1:21.85    1:21.31  
 14 Roinila, Sinnikka          9 MISH                 1:26.16    1:21.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Scott, Chelsea            12 NPRAR                1:22.69    1:21.65  
 16 Swain, Madeline           10 SBCLA                1:25.77    1:23.06  
 17 Dutrieux, Lindsey         11 SBRIL                1:24.90    1:23.91  
 18 Kolecki, Lauren           12 SBWSH                1:26.79    1:24.56  
 19 Reeder, Rachel            12 SBADM                1:25.30    1:24.68  
 20 DelRegno, Shelby          10 MISH                 1:30.16    1:25.24  
 21 Humeau, Natalie           10 NPRAR                1:25.68    1:26.06  



 22 Meece, Ashley              9 SBWSH                1:28.36    1:27.67  
 23 Hoffa, Heather             9 SBADM                1:24.71    1:27.69  
 24 Piechocki, Staci          11 SBWSH                1:31.81    1:28.33  
 25 Hall, Katie               12 MMAR                 1:27.83    1:28.50  
 26 Cabana, Stefanie          10 SBSJ                 1:31.21    1:29.62  
 27 Swanson, Kalee            11 MISH                 1:34.02    1:29.80  
 28 Mansfield, Nora            9 SBADM                1:32.80    1:30.12  
 29 Philippsen, Leah          10 SBCLA                1:32.07    1:32.73  
 30 Sigafoose, Tiffany        10 SBCLA                2:36.55    2:32.16  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bremen                                            3:47.54    3:45.69   32  
     1) Laudeman, Erica 10              2) Keller, Alex 9                 
     3) Lafferty, Ashley 11             4) Bowen, Betsy 10                
  2 South Bend St. Joseph's                           3:52.03    3:46.00   26  
     1) White, Mariah 11                2) Hughes, Mary 11                
     3) Roof, Ellen 9                   4) Godfrey, Anastassia 12         
  3 Penn                                              3:48.15    3:46.14   24  
     1) Korzan, Andrea 11               2) Campeau, Hayley 10             
     3) McDonough, Katie 9              4) Reid, Shannon 9                
  4 Mishawaka                                         4:07.17    4:01.09   22  
     1) Grant, Madison 9                2) Kimmel, Mallory 12             
     3) Downs-Last, Jenna 12            4) Layman, Annalisa 9             
  5 New Prairie                                       4:01.28    4:02.87   20  
     1) Thompson, Sarah 10              2) Hutcheson, Lisa 12             
     3) Harrell, Katie 11               4) Hindes, Jennifer 12            
  6 South Bend Adams                                  4:12.49    4:10.91   18  
     1) Jackson, Drew 9                 2) Gallegos, Marcella 11          
     3) Tadajewski, Rebecca 12          4) Lodge, Virginia 11             
B - Final
  7 South Bend Riley                                  4:15.65    4:11.88   14  
     1) Carter, Lauren 12               2) Repczynski, Jessica 12         
     3) Paluszewski, Mara 10            4) Waldschmidt, Helen 12          
  8 South Bend Washington                             4:24.51    4:17.11   10  
     1) Hickman, Makenzie 11            2) Piechocki, Staci 11            
     3) Kolecki, Lauren 12              4) Sater, Alyssa 9                
  9 South Bend Clay                                   4:21.57    4:18.56    8  
     1) O'Blenis, Mollie 9              2) Hamma, Sarah 10                
     3) Griffin, Colleen 11             4) Vandish, Sarah 11              
 10 Mishawaka Marian                                  4:24.09    4:21.04    6  
     1) Higginbotham, Elizabeth 12      2) Alexander, Meredith 12         
     3) Morin, Gabrielle 9              4) Laux, Michelle 12              
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bremen                                            3:52.87    3:47.54  
     1) Laudeman, Erica 10              2) Keller, Alex 9                 
     3) Lafferty, Ashley 11             4) Bowen, Betsy 10                
  2 Penn                                              3:56.23    3:48.15  
     1) Korzan, Andrea 11               2) Campeau, Hayley 10             
     3) McDonough, Katie 9              4) Reid, Shannon 9                
  3 South Bend St. Joseph's                           3:52.80    3:52.03  
     1) White, Mariah 11                2) Hughes, Mary 11                
     3) Marin, Alina 9                  4) Godfrey, Anastassia 12         
  4 New Prairie                                       4:07.67    4:01.28  
     1) Thompson, Sarah 10              2) Hutcheson, Lisa 12             
     3) Harrell, Katie 11               4) Hindes, Jennifer 12            



  5 Mishawaka                                         4:05.79    4:07.17  
     1) Grant, Madison 9                2) Kimmel, Mallory 12             
     3) Downs-Last, Jenna 12            4) Layman, Annalisa 9             
  6 South Bend Adams                                  4:19.14    4:12.49  
     1) Jackson, Drew 9                 2) Gallegos, Marcella 11          
     3) Tadajewski, Rebecca 12          4) Lodge, Virginia 11             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 South Bend Riley                                  4:18.26    4:15.65  
     1) Carter, Lauren 12               2) Repczynski, Jessica 12         
     3) Paluszewski, Mara 10            4) Waldschmidt, Helen 12          
  8 South Bend Clay                                   4:27.41    4:21.57  
     1) O'Blenis, Mollie 9              2) Hamma, Sarah 10                
     3) Griffin, Colleen 11             4) Vandish, Sarah 11              
  9 Mishawaka Marian                                  3:57.84    4:24.09  
     1) Higginbotham, Elizabeth 12      2) Alexander, Meredith 12         
     3) Morin, Gabrielle 9              4) Laux, Michelle 12              
 10 South Bend Washington                             4:27.25    4:24.51  
     1) Hickman, Makenzie 11            2) Piechocki, Staci 11            
     3) Kolecki, Lauren 12              4) Sater, Alyssa 9                


